PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME					
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA						
		N	ame		Execution Date		
Shanghai Baolong Ir	ndustries Corpo	ration			01/13/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY							
·]		
Name:		Shanghai Baolong Automotive Corporation					
Street Address:	Donjing Town, Songjiang District						
City:	Shanghai						
State/Country:	CHINA						
Postal Code:	201619	201619					
Property Type		Number					
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		11240	11240324				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA						
Fax Number:(734)995-1777Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Email:patent@butzel.comCorrespondent Name:Christopher A. MitchellAddress Line 1:350 S. Main Street, Ste. 300Address Line 4:Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		133697-5					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Christopher A. Mitchell					
Total Attachments: 5 source=NAMECHAN source=NAMECHAN source=NAMECHAN source=NAMECHAN source=NAMECHAN	GE#page2.tif GE#page3.tif GE#page4.tif						
					ΡΔΤΕΝΤ		

Certified Statement for Translation

The under signed, <u>YUAN Jiayan of KING AND WOOD PRC LAWYERS, P.R.China hereby</u> declare that:

I am conversant with both Chinese and English. I am the translator of the English-language translation of the change of name certificate and certify that to the best of my knowledge and believe its accuracy.

Place: <u>KING AND WOOD PRC LAWYERS, P.R.China</u> Signature of Translator: <u>YUAN Jiayan</u> (*Yuan Fiayan*)

Date: January 30, 2011

Notice of Approval of Registration of the Change

No. 0000001200704120011

Registered No. 3100001007295

Shanghai Baolong Automotive Corporation,

Upon examination, our office decided to approve registration of the change because the filing documents of request for registration of the change of Shanghai Baolong Automotive Corporation are complete, and have been found to be in conformity with the provisions of the law. Please come to our office to renew your business license within 10 days from the issue date of this notice.

Signature of Registrar IV: LI Qing

Issue Date: April 16, 2007

The Signatory: LU Hongling

Date of Signature: April 19, 2007

Special Seal for Registration of Enterprise Name of Shanghai Industry and Commerce Administration

Note: The document is duplicated. One copy is sent to the applicant, and the other is kept by the registration authority.

This copy is kept by the registration authority.

Certified and chopped by the Archives of Shanghai Industry and Commerce Administration on January 13, 2011.

Signature: LU Hongling

Seal: Shanghai Baolong Automotive Corporation

Notice of Pre-approved Change of Enterprise Names

Shanghai Industry and Commerce Registration of Change of Name Granted No.01200703150433

Shanghai Baolong Industries Corporation,

According to Provisions on the Administration of Registration of Enterprise Name, Implementation Measures for Registration of Enterprise Name, and Shanghai Provisions on the Administration of Registration of Enterprise Name, the name of the enterprise you request for is pre-approved as follows:

Shanghai Baolong Automotive Corporation

Registered Capital of the enterprise: 48,431,500 yuan (RMB)

The name of the enterprise will be retained until September 15, 2007. During the retention, the name of the enterprise cannot be applied to business activities and cannot be assigned. After the change is registered by the registration authority and the business license is issued, the name of the enterprise will take effect officially.

Registrar IV: XU ZhaohuiMarch 15, 2007Special Seal for Registration of Enterprise Name of Shanghai Industry and CommerceAdministration

Encl. Commitment

Certified and chopped by the Archives of Shanghai Industry and Commerce Administration on January 13, 2011.

Signature: LU Hongling

Seal: Shanghai Baolong Automotive Corporation

准予变更登记通知书

NO. 00000001200704120011 注册号: 3100001007295 0001

上海保隆汽车科技股份有限公司:

经审查,你提交的上海保隆汽车科技股份有限公司变更登记申请材料齐全,符 合法定形式,我局决定准予变更登记。请自本通知书发出之目起10日内到我局换领 营业执照。

	材料证明章 2011-01-13 上海市工商行政管理档案馆
四级注册官: 行下了	之前行资源 建 2007年04月118年1 企业登记专用章
※收入: 社社から	07年、又月,9日 人家

注 本文书一式二份,一份送达申请人,一份登记机关留存。 此份登记机关留存。

企业名称变更预先核准通知书

沪工商注名变核字第01200703150433号

6.2

__上海保隆实业股份有限公司____:

根据《企业名称登记管理规定》、《企业名称登记管理实施办法》及 《上海市企业名称登记管理规定》等规定,你单位申请变更的企业名称预 先核准为:

上海保隆汽车科技股份有限公司

该企业的注册资本为: 4843.1500 万元(人民币)

该企业名称保留期至2007年09月15日。在保留期内,企业名称不得用 于经营活动,不得转让。经企业登记机关变更登记,颁发营业执照后企业 名称正式生效。



PATENT REEL: 026115 FRAME: 0588

RECORDED: 04/13/2011